





**DSP BlackRock Savings Manager Fund - Conservative**  
Open Ended Income Scheme

Sr. No.	Name of Instrument	Industry	Quantity	Market value (Rs. lakhs)	% to Net Assets
<b>EQUITY &amp; EQUITY RELATED</b>					
Listed / awaiting listing on the stock exchanges					
1	Reliance Industries	Petroleum Products	300	4.57	1.74%
2	GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals	Pharmaceuticals	289	3.16	1.21%
3	Tata Steel	Ferrous Metals	1,528	3.15	1.20%
4	Bharti Airtel	Telecom - Services	440	2.75	1.05%
5	DLF	Construction	1,600	2.68	1.02%
6	State Bank of India	Banks	161	1.72	0.66%
7	Indian Oil Corporation	Petroleum Products	402	1.56	0.60%
8	Grasim Industries	Cement	98	1.55	0.59%
9	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories	Pharmaceuticals	293	1.44	0.55%
10	Neyveli Lignite Corporation	Power	1,625	1.36	0.52%
11	Hindustan Petroleum Corporation	Petroleum Products	293	0.79	0.30%
12	Bharat Petroleum Corpn.	Petroleum Products	147	0.55	0.21%
13	ITC	Consumer Non Durables	287	0.53	0.20%
14	Tata Motors	Auto	44	0.08	0.03%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>25.89</b>	<b>9.88%</b>
<b>DERIVATIVES</b>					
15	DLF Apr 2009	Construction	(1,600)	(2.61)	(1.00)%
16	Tata Steel Apr 2009	Ferrous Metals	(1,528)	(3.15)	(1.20)%
17	Reliance Industries Apr 2009	Petroleum Products	(300)	(4.59)	(1.75)%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>(10.35)</b>	<b>(3.95)%</b>
<b>DEBT INSTRUMENTS</b>					
<b>BONDS &amp; NCD's</b>					
Listed / awaiting listing on the stock exchanges **					
18	LIC Housing Finance FRN	AAA	1	103.29	39.43%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>103.29</b>	<b>39.43%</b>
	CBLO / Reverse Repo Investments			30.21	11.53%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>30.21</b>	<b>11.53%</b>
<b>Cash &amp; Cash Equivalent</b>					
	Net Receivables/Payables			112.94	43.11%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>112.94</b>	<b>43.11%</b>
	<b>Grand Total</b>			<b>261.98</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

Notes: 1. Modified Duration (Debt Securities) 0.17 years 2. Average Maturity 0.18 years 3. All corporate ratings are assigned by rating agencies like CRISIL, CARE, ICRA, FITCH. 4. Net dividend declared during the half-year under the MIP Option is Rs. 0.094602 (Individuals/HUF), Rs. 0.088049 (Others) and under the QIP Option is Rs. 0.098982 (Individual/HUF) and Rs. 0.092125 (Others) per unit 5. \*\* Non Traded / Thinly Traded in accordance with SEBI Regulations/Guidelines 6. No NPAs provided for during the half year 7. No investment in foreign securities/ADRs/GDRs at the end of the half year 8. Total exposure to derivatives is (3.95)% of the portfolio, i.e. Rs. (10.35) lakh. 9. NAV as on - Beginning of Half Year (Oct 01, 2008) - Growth - Rs. 12.9359, MIP - Rs. 10.4567, QIP - Rs. 10.6338, End of Half Year (Mar 31, 2009) - Growth - Rs. 13.1161, MIP - Rs. 10.4581, QIP - Rs. 10.6687. 10. \*Monthly Income is not assured and is subject to availability of distributable surplus.

**DSP BlackRock Savings Manager Fund - Aggressive**  
Open Ended Income Scheme

Sr. No.	Name of Instrument	Industry	Quantity	Market value (Rs. lakhs)	% to Net Assets
<b>EQUITY &amp; EQUITY RELATED</b>					
Listed / awaiting listing on the stock exchanges					
1	Bharti Airtel	Telecom - Services	30,532	191.05	3.19%
2	GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals	Pharmaceuticals	15,157	165.58	2.77%
3	Indian Oil Corporation	Petroleum Products	27,872	108.09	1.81%
4	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories	Pharmaceuticals	20,270	99.36	1.66%
5	Neyveli Lignite Corporation	Power	112,594	94.47	1.58%
6	Tata Steel	Ferrous Metals	31,021	63.87	1.07%
7	Grasim Industries	Cement	3,642	57.62	0.96%
8	Hindustan Petroleum Corporation	Petroleum Products	20,358	54.81	0.92%
9	Bharat Petroleum Corpn.	Petroleum Products	10,532	39.61	0.66%
10	ITC	Consumer Non Durables	19,853	36.70	0.61%
11	DLF	Construction	15,322	25.63	0.43%
12	State Bank of India	Banks	1,719	18.34	0.31%
13	Reliance Industries	Petroleum Products	900	13.72	0.23%
14	Tata Motors	Auto	3,064	5.52	0.09%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>974.37</b>	<b>16.29%</b>
<b>DERIVATIVES</b>					
15	State Bank of India Apr 2009	Banks	9,240	97.53	1.63%
16	Reliance Industries Apr 2009	Petroleum Products	(900)	(13.78)	(0.23)%
17	DLF Apr 2009	Construction	(14,400)	(23.46)	(0.39)%
18	Tata Steel Apr 2009	Ferrous Metals	(30,560)	(62.95)	(1.05)%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>(2.66)</b>	<b>(0.04)%</b>
<b>DEBT INSTRUMENTS</b>					
<b>BONDS &amp; NCD's</b>					
Listed / awaiting listing on the stock exchanges **					
19	IDBI Bank FRB	AA+	150	1,500.00	25.08%
20	HDFC	AAA	100	1,000.00	16.72%
21	LIC Housing Finance FRN	AAA	9	929.60	15.55%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>3,429.60</b>	<b>57.35%</b>
<b>FIXED DEPOSITS*</b>					
22	Bank of Baroda	Unrated	5	500.00	8.36%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>500.00</b>	<b>8.36%</b>
	CBLO / Reverse Repo Investments			514.59	8.61%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>514.59</b>	<b>8.61%</b>
<b>Cash &amp; Cash Equivalent</b>					
	Net Receivables/Payables			563.93	9.43%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>563.93</b>	<b>9.43%</b>
	<b>Grand Total</b>			<b>5,979.83</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

Notes: 1. Modified Duration (Debt Securities) 0.24 years 2. Average Maturity 0.25 years 3. All corporate ratings are assigned by rating agencies like CRISIL, CARE, ICRA, FITCH 4. Net dividend declared during the half-year under the MIP Option is Nil and under the QIP Option is Nil 5. \*\* Non Traded / Thinly Traded in accordance with SEBI Regulations/Guidelines 6. No NPAs provided for during the half year 7. No investment in foreign securities/ADRs/GDRs at the end of the half year 8. Total exposure to derivatives is (0.04)% of the portfolio, i.e. Rs. (2.66) lakh. 9. NAV as on - Beginning of Half Year - Growth - Rs. 15.3128, MIP - Rs. 10.5874, QIP - Rs. 11.1311 End of Half Year - Growth - Rs. 15.3954, MIP - Rs. 10.6443, QIP - Rs. 11.1910. 10. \*Monthly Income is not assured and is subject to availability of distributable surplus. 11. \*Lien marked in favour of National Securities Clearing Corporation Limited as collateral for derivatives trades. Duration - 6 months

**DSP BlackRock Savings Manager Fund - Moderate**  
Open Ended Income Scheme

Sr. No.	Name of Instrument	Industry	Quantity	Market value (Rs. lakhs)	% to Net Assets
<b>EQUITY &amp; EQUITY RELATED</b>					
Listed / awaiting listing on the stock exchanges					
1	Bharti Airtel	Telecom - Services	21,139	132.28	2.13%
2	GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals	Pharmaceuticals	10,042	109.70	1.76%
3	Indian Oil Corporation	Petroleum Products	19,320	74.92	1.20%
4	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories	Pharmaceuticals	14,042	68.83	1.11%
5	Neyveli Lignite Corporation	Power	77,982	65.43	1.05%
6	Tata Steel	Ferrous Metals	21,282	43.82	0.70%
7	Grasim Industries	Cement	2,510	39.71	0.64%
8	Hindustan Petroleum Corporation	Petroleum Products	14,110	37.99	0.61%
9	Bharat Petroleum Corpn.	Petroleum Products	7,245	27.24	0.44%
10	ITC	Consumer Non Durables	13,751	25.42	0.41%
11	DLF	Construction	10,608	17.75	0.29%
12	State Bank of India	Banks	1,190	12.70	0.20%
13	Reliance Industries	Petroleum Products	600	9.15	0.15%
14	Tata Motors	Auto	2,118	3.82	0.06%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>668.76</b>	<b>10.75%</b>
<b>DERIVATIVES</b>					
15	State Bank of India Apr 2009	Banks	6,336	66.88	1.08%
16	Reliance Industries Apr 2009	Petroleum Products	(600)	(9.18)	(0.15)%
17	DLF Apr 2009	Construction	(9,600)	(15.64)	(0.25)%
18	Tata Steel Apr 2009	Ferrous Metals	(21,392)	(44.07)	(0.71)%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>(2.01)</b>	<b>(0.03)%</b>
<b>DEBT INSTRUMENTS</b>					
<b>BONDS &amp; NCD's</b>					
Listed / awaiting listing on the stock exchanges **					
19	HDFC	AAA	220	2,200.00	35.38%
20	LIC Housing Finance FRN	AAA	10	1,075.85	17.30%
21	LIC Housing Finance FRN	AAA	10	1,032.89	16.61%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>4,308.74</b>	<b>69.29%</b>
<b>FIXED DEPOSITS*</b>					
22	Bank of Baroda	Unrated	5	500.00	8.04%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>500.00</b>	<b>8.04%</b>
	CBLO / Reverse Repo Investments			405.43	6.52%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>405.43</b>	<b>6.52%</b>
<b>Cash &amp; Cash Equivalent</b>					
	Net Receivables/Payables			337.80	5.43%
	<b>Total</b>			<b>337.80</b>	<b>5.43%</b>
	<b>Grand Total</b>			<b>6,218.72</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

Notes: 1. Modified Duration (Debt Securities) 0.29 years 2. Average Maturity 0.82 years 3. All corporate ratings are assigned by rating agencies like CRISIL, CARE, ICRA, FITCH. 4. Net dividend declared during the half-year under the MIP Option is Rs. 0.035914 (Individuals/HUF), Rs. 0.033426 (Others) per Unit and under the QIP Option is Nil 5. \*\* Non Traded / Thinly Traded in accordance with SEBI Regulations/Guidelines 6. No NPAs provided for during the half year 7. No investment in foreign securities/ADRs/GDRs at the end of the half year 8. Total exposure to derivatives is (0.03)% of the portfolio, i.e. Rs. (2.01) lakh. NAV as on Beginning of Half Year (Oct 01, 2008) - Growth - Rs. 16.6117, MIP - Rs. 11.0958, QIP - Rs. 11.5171 End of Half Year (Mar 31, 2009) - Growth - Rs. 16.7933, MIP - Rs. 11.1765, QIP - Rs. 11.6430. 9. \*Monthly Income is not assured and is subject to availability of distributable surplus. 10. \*Lien marked in favour of National Securities Clearing Corporation Limited as collateral for derivatives trades. Duration - 6 months









